
 
 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA  

 
  YEAR TO DATE FILING 

October 2025 

  
Current Month Current Month Prior 

Year 
Year to Date this 

CY    Year to Date last CY 

Jacksonville 485 382 4053 3375 
Orlando 821 615 7205 6023 
Tampa 963 635 8331 6591 

Ft. Myers 237 187 2205 1706 
District 2506 1824 21794 17700 

 
 

District Wide Filings  
Main Case Filing Analysis  

October 2025 
 

 
2025 CHAPTER 7 CHAPTER 11 CHAPTER 12 CHAPTER 13 CHAPTER 15 MONTH TOTAL YTD TOTAL 

January 1400 33 3 426 0 1862 1862 

February 1286 22 1 385 0 1694 3556 

March 1592 36 0 421 0 2049 5605 

April 1710 41 1 444 0 2196 7801 

May 1763 31 1 450 0 2245 10046 

June 1676 71 1 424 1 2173 12219 

July 1845 32 0 547 0 2424 14643 

August 1773 46 1 442 0 2262 16905 

September 1862 32 0 489 0 2383 19288 

October 1935 43 3 525 0 2506 21794 

November 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

December 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 16842 387 11 4553 1 21794   



 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

MONTHLY REPORT OF CASES FILED 
October 2025 

  DISTRICT JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE  JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE 

  TOTALS COLTON BROWN BURGESS FUNK VAUGHAN ROBSON GEYER DELANO BURGESS McEWEN COLTON BROWN DELANO McEWEN RIVERA 

                                 

    JAX JAX JAX JAX ORL ORL ORL TPA TPA TPA TPA TPA FTM FTM FTM 

PENDING CASES                                 

LAST MONTH 22,859 1 1738 1606 1216 2483 2455 2475 1127 5 3620 3487 0 2643 3 0 
NEW CASES FILED                                 
THIS MONTH 2,475 0 178 178 125 277 259 271 336 0 338 282 0 0 0 231 
REOPENED CASES                                 
THIS MONTH 25 0 2 0 0 3 2 4 1 0 4 2 0 6 0 0 
CASES TRANSFERRED                                 
THIS  MONTH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL NEW CASES                                 
THIS MONTH 2,500 0 180 178 125 280 261 275 337 0 342 284 0 6 0 231 
CASES TRANSFERRED                                 
OUT OF DISTRICT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL CASES CLOSED                                 
THIS MONTH 2,343 0 152 156 122 250 276 243 40 1 432 403 0 123 0 145 
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT                                 
REASSIGNED IN 2,109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 19 2080 
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT                                 
REASSIGNED OUT 2,109 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2107 0 0 
PENDING AT THE                                 
END OF THE MONTH 23,015 1 1766 1628 1219 2513 2440 2507 1424 4 3529 3368 0 428 22 2,166 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



MONTHLY REPORT OF ADVERSARY PROCEEDINGS 
October 2025 

    JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE  JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE 

  DISTRICT COLTON BROWN BURGESS FUNK VAUGHAN ROBSON GEYER DELANO BURGESS McEWEN COLTON BROWN DELANO McEWEN RIVERA 

  TOTALS JAX JAX JAX JAX ORL ORL ORL TPA TPA TPA TPA TPA FTM FTM FTM 

PENDING PROCEEDINGS                                 

LAST MONTH 765 0 41 52 20 106 63 69 15 5 161 160 1 72 0 0 
NEW PROCEEDINGS                                 
FILED THIS MONTH 84 0 1 5 2 4 11 12 2 0 23 19 0 4 0 1 
REOPENED PROCEEDINGS                                 
THIS MONTH 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
PROCEEDIINGS TRANSFER                                 
INTO DISTRICT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL NEW PROCEEDINGS                                 
THIS MONTH 87 0 1 5 3 4 11 12 3 0 23 20 0 4 0 1 
PROCEEDINGS TRANSFER                                 
OUT OF DISTRICT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL PROCEEDINGS                                
TERMINATED THIS MONTH 77 0 9 1 3 3 3 2 1 0 21 19 0 15 0 0 
WITHIN DISTRICT                                 
REASSIGNED IN 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 
WITHIN DISTRICT                                 
REASSIGNED OUT 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 
PENDING AT THE                                 
END OF THE MONTH 775 0 33 57 19 107 71 79 17 5 163 161 1 59 0 3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 


